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09.02.22 

Reception Clubs 
Dear Parents & Carers, 
 
We have had two half terms of four very successful clubs, which have been enjoyed by all the children who 
have attended them. We would now like to offer you the clubs for Spring 2 and Summer 1. The clubs for 
Spring 2 will be ‘Helicopter Stories’ on Monday with Mrs Gakhal and Mrs Jackson and ‘Craft me a Story’ on 
Thursday with Mrs Elcock and Mrs Sharma. The clubs for Summer 1 will be ‘Reading Rangers’ on Monday 
with Mrs Gakhal and Mrs Sharma and ‘Make and Bake’ on Thursday with Mrs Elcock and Mrs Jackson. 
 
If your child has previously attended any of above clubs, we recommend you sign them up for a different club 
to the one they have attended, as the activities within the clubs will be repeated to give all the children the 
same experiences and opportunities. The clubs will run for 5 weeks from 3.10 to 4.00 and the dates for the 
clubs are outlined in the table below. Children should be collected from the main entrance, where a member 
of staff will bring your child to you. Please use the link in the email to sign your child up for one club from 
the four detailed below. Please note there are only 15 spaces on each club so, in the event of any of them 
being over-subscribed we will select the first 15 children to complete the form. We will contact unsuccessful 
children to offer an alternative option should this happen. 
 
Please could we request that the form is only completed once per child, the link to the form is below: 
 
https://forms.office.com/r/dW9VXLqqJD 
 
Thank you, as always for your continued support. 
 
The Early Years Team. 

Spring 2 

Helicopter Stories  Craft me a Story 

Monday 28th February Thursday 3rd March 

Monday 7th March Thursday 10th March 
Monday 14th March Thursday 17th March 

Monday 21st March Thursday 24th March 

Monday 28th March Thursday 31st March 

 
Summer 1 

 Reading Rangers  Make and Bake 

tel:01827213900
mailto:woodthorneprimaryschool@wolverhampton.gov.uk
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Monday 25th  April Thursday 28th April 

Monday 9th May Thursday 5th May 

Monday 16th May Thursday 12th May 

Monday 23rd May Thursday 19th May 

Monday 6th June Thursday 26th  May 
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